
 

Perry/ Jackson ROSC Council   

(Hybrid) Meeting 1/15/2025 @ 1:00 PM   

Attendees  

Mandy Hagen - ROSC Coordinator, TAT mandyh@takeactiontoday.net   

Kelsey Driskell - ROSC Support Specialist, TAT kelseyd@takeactiontoday.net 

Sherry Smedshammer- Crisis Resource Developer, Centerstone 

sherry.smedshammer@centerstone.org  

Beverly Holland - Region 5 ROSC TA, Chestnut bgholland@chestnut.org  

Dorie Warren- CPRS, CBHL, Williamson/Jackson County Drug Court, TAT  

doriew@takeactiontoday.net 

Leah Naraine - Omni Youth Services lnaraine@omni4all.org 

Liesl Wingert- SIU School of Medicine, TAT Board lwingert68@siumed.edu 

 

Genny Peterson- Case Worker, Land of Lincoln gpeterson@lincolnlegal.org 

 

Sue Herbert- Case Worker, Land of Lincoln sherbert@lincolnlegal.org 

 

Shauna Hale- Medical Respite Outreach Coordinator, TAT 
shaunah@takeactiontoday.net  

 

Johanna Gonzalez- IDHS/SUPR johanna.gonzalez@illinois.gov 

 

mailto:kelseyd@takeactiontoday.net
mailto:bgholland@chestnut.org
mailto:doriew@takeactiontoday.net
mailto:lnaraine@omni4all.org
mailto:lwingert68@siumed.edu
mailto:gpeterson@lincolnlegal.org
mailto:sherbert@lincolnlegal.org
mailto:shaunah@takeactiontoday.net
mailto:johanna.gonzalez@illinois.gov


Nancy Henderson- TAT Board superwoman1972@yahoo.com 

 

Christopher Hanson- Solvera Health Christopher.hanson@solverahealth.com 

 

Brigitte Skittel- Chestnut Health System bskittel@chesnut.org 

 

Vawnsheki Brown- Three Cords Strong ROSC Alliance (TCS) 

 

Kenneth Bell- Statewide ROSC TA Region 1 

 

Chrystal Cantrell- Interim Director TAT chrystalc@takeactiontoday.net 

 

Quianya Enge- Beyond the Walls quianya@btwthemovement.org 

 

Amber Mulkins- Peer Specialist Union County 

 
Welcome and Introductions   

Everyone introduced themselves.  

Approval of 1/15/2025 meeting minutes:  

1st motion to approve by Dorie Warren 

2nd motion to approve by Sherry Smedshammer 

Presentation By 
 
Sue Herbert and Genny Peterson, are both caseworkers for Land of Lincoln which is 
an organization that provides legal aid to eligible clients. They discussed the types 
of cases the organization can take and the services that they provide. They also 
shared their locations and how to reach their organization to start the process of 
potentially receiving services. 
 
Old Business:  
 
Mandy is still looking for places to host some monthly ROSC meetings. 

-We want to schedule upcoming meetings in Perry County and Jackson County 
per quarter and need space to do so. 

 -If anyone has any connections or ideas, please let Mandy know! 
Sherry Smedshammer will get with Mandy for upcoming dates and check with the local 
Methodist Churches.  
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The Community Survey will be open until the end of January. If you have not already 
passed it along, please do so! 
 -We will go over the data collected in February’s meetings. 
 
New Business:  
 

Dorie Warren gave an update on the TAT Carbondale Crisis Warming Center that 

was open January 5th- January 15th. There were 10-15 people per day who came 

to get out of the terrible weather. They were provided with 3 meals per day per 

person. 8-10 People stayed overnight, and we had several wonderful volunteers 

come in to help clean or cook. Thank you to those who were a part of this, your 

time was much appreciated!  

 

Kelsey shared information about Take Action Today’s 2nd Annual Winter Banquet. 

For more information contact Shara Robinson sharar@takeactiontoday.net 

 

Discussion about events in Spring and what type of events would we like to see? 

Plan to discuss more at the next ROSC meeting in February! 

 

 

 

 

Next Meeting: February 19th @ 1:00PM 

Location: 809 W. Main Street, Carbondale, IL 

Or by Zoom:  

https://zoom.us/j/92445073407?pwd=RkRCV2NWR05jVVhENzdqRDdJR0w1QT09 
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